

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7737-7738/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in MAT No. 357/2005 & CAN No. 1136/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

IMAJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL BOARD OF PRIMARY EDU.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A.No.1-2 (Appln. For impleadment)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Applicant

Intervenor

Mr.H.L.Tikku, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.P.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Sishir Singh, Adv.

Mr.K.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as well as on application for

impleadment.

In the meanwhile, the order made on 12.4.2005 shall continue.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master