

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7737-7739/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in MAT No. 357/2005 & CAN No. 1136/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

IMAJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL BOARD OF PRIMARY EDU.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Cont. Petiktion (C) Nos. 150-151/05 in SLP(C) Nos.7737-7738/05

(With appln(s) for directions,correction of typographical error. and prayer for interim relief and office

report ))

Date: 03/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Sri Bhagwan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee ,Adv

Ms. Nandini Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Deb Barman,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

2

Mr. W.A. Namani,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.K. Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties at length.

We see no reason to interfere in the impugned order in view of the fact that the High Court

has directed the Chairman West Bengal District Primary School Education Council, Uttar Dinajpur

to be appointed as Administrator only for the purpose of reconstituting the Governing Body of the

Institution for the period expiring after 31st of December,2004 in accordance with law and submit his

report to the President West Bengal Board of Primary Education seeking approval of the Governing

Body so reconstituted.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Deb Barman, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, submits

that there are certain difficulties in carrying out the directions of the High Court. We make it clear

that if there is any difficulty, respondent No. 4 is always at liberty to approach the High Court to get

certain clarification or modification of the order as the case may be.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Cont. Petition (C) Nos. 150-151/05

In view of the above order, these Contempt Petitions stand dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master